Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) on SC Licensing Examinations (SCLE) Fee Adjustment

1. What is the latest update on the SCLE fees?
The SC Licensing Examinations (SCLE) fees will undergo a gradual increase starting from 1 March

2025.

2. Whatis the current fee for the SCLE?
Currently, candidates pay RM500 per module, except for Modules 17 and 18, which are priced at
RM600 per module.

3. When was the last fee hike?
The last fee adjustment was implemented in July 2022.

4. Whatis the new SCLE fee structure under this gradual approach?
The revised fee structure will be implemented in phases over three years, starting 1 March 2025:
e Phase 1(2025): RM1,000 per module
¢ Phase 2(2026): RM1,250 per module
¢ Phase 3(2027): RM1,500 per module

MODULE

6

10
11

12

14

16

17

Table: Revised SCLE Fee Structure
FIRST SITTING/RE-SITTING EXAM FEE

DESCRIPTION (RM)
Year 2025 Year 2026 Year 2027
Stock Market and Securities Law 1,000 1,250 1,500
Financial Statement Analysis and
. 1,000 1,250 1,500
Asset Valuation
Funds Management Regulation 1,000 1,250 1,500
Asset and Funds Management 1,000 1,250 1,500
Fundamentals of Compliance 1,000 1,250 1,500
Investment Management and
1,000 1,250 1,500

Corporate Finance
Derivatives 1,000 1,250 1,500

Rules and Regulations of
. 1,000 1,250 1,500
Derivatives

Securities and Derivatives Trading
) 1,100 1,350 1,600
(Rules and Regulations)



FIRST SITTING/RE-SITTING EXAM FEE
MODULE DESCRIPTION (RM)

Year 2025 Year 2026 Year 2027
Securities and Derivatives Trading
18 . 1,100 1,350 1,600
(Products and Analysis)
Advisory Services (Rules and
19 . 1,000 1,250 1,500
Regulations)
Advisory Services (Rules and
19A . 1,000 1,250 1,500
Regulations) — Part A
Advisory Services (Rules and
19B . 1,000 1,250 1,500
Regulations) — Part B

*Gradual increase to take effect on 1 March 2025, 1 March 2026 and 1 March 2027

5. What are the reasons for the current fee adjustment?
This adjustment reflects our commitment to enhancing the quality of support and resources
provided. It includes access to comprehensive downloadable PDF e-guides and SCLE practice
sets to help strengthen candidates’ preparation.

6. When will the fee increase take effect and who will be impacted by it?"
The new fees will be effective starting 1 March 2025, and all candidates registering for
examinations scheduled on or after that date will be subject to the new fee structure.

7. Who will be affected by the fee increase based on the modules?

Module Description Indicative Job Roles

6 Stock Market and Securities Law
Remisiers, Dealers Representatives,

Financial Statement Analysis and Employees of Registered Persons (ERP)

Asset Valuation

9 Funds Management Regulations
Fund Managers, Portfolio Managers

and ERPs
10 Asset and Funds Management



Module

11

12

14

16

17

18

19

19A

19B

Description Indicative Job Roles

Compliance Officers, Heads of

Fundamentals of Compliance .
Compliance and ERPs

Corporate Finance Advisers, Corporate
Bankers, Debt Capital Market (DCM),
Research Analysts and ERPs

Investment Management and
Corporate Finance

Derivatives

Rules & Regulations of Derivatives Futures Brokers, and Dealers

Securities and Derivatives Trading
(Rules and Regulations)

Securities and Derivatives Trading

. Remisiers and Dealers Representatives
(Products and Analysis)

Advisory Services (Rules and

Regulations)
Corporate Finance Advisers, Corporate

Bankers, Research Analysts, DCM and
ERPs.

Advisory Services (Rules and
Regulations) — Part A
Advisory Services (Rules and
Regulations) — Part B

8. Who should I contact if | have additional questions?

For further enquiries, please direct them to AssessmentSecretariat@sidc.com.my
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