Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) on SC Licensing Examinations (SCLE) Fee Adjustment

1. What is the latest update on the SCLE fees?

The SC Licensing Examinations (SCLE) fees will undergo a gradual increase starting from 1 March 2025.

2. What is the current fee for the SCLE?

Currently, candidates pay RM500 per module, except for Modules 17 and 18, which are priced at RM600 per module.

3. When was the last fee hike?

The last fee adjustment was implemented in July 2022.

4. What is the new SCLE fee structure under this gradual approach?

The revised fee structure will be implemented in phases over three years, starting 1 March 2025:

- Phase 1 (2025): RM1,000 per module
- Phase 2 (2026): RM1,250 per module
- Phase 3 (2027): RM1,500 per module

Table: Revised SCLE Fee Structure

MODULE	DESCRIPTION	FIRST SITTING/RE-SITTING EXAM FEE (RM)		
		Year 2025	Year 2026	Year 2027
6	Stock Market and Securities Law	1,000	1,250	1,500
7	Financial Statement Analysis and Asset Valuation	1,000	1,250	1,500
9	Funds Management Regulation	1,000	1,250	1,500
10	Asset and Funds Management	1,000	1,250	1,500
11	Fundamentals of Compliance	1,000	1,250	1,500
12	Investment Management and Corporate Finance	1,000	1,250	1,500
14	Derivatives	1,000	1,250	1,500
16	Rules and Regulations of Derivatives	1,000	1,250	1,500
17	Securities and Derivatives Trading (Rules and Regulations)	1,100	1,350	1,600

MODULE	DESCRIPTION	FIRST SITTING/RE-SITTING EXAM FEE (RM)		
		Year 2025	Year 2026	Year 2027
18	Securities and Derivatives Trading (Products and Analysis)	1,100	1,350	1,600
19	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations)	1,000	1,250	1,500
19A	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations) – Part A	1,000	1,250	1,500
19B	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations) – Part B	1,000	1,250	1,500

^{*}Gradual increase to take effect on 1 March 2025, 1 March 2026 and 1 March 2027

5. What are the reasons for the current fee adjustment?

This adjustment reflects our commitment to enhancing the quality of support and resources provided. It includes access to comprehensive downloadable PDF e-guides and SCLE practice sets to help strengthen candidates' preparation.

6. When will the fee increase take effect and who will be impacted by it?"

The new fees will be effective starting 1 March 2025, and all candidates registering for examinations scheduled on or after that date will be subject to the new fee structure.

7. Who will be affected by the fee increase based on the modules?

Module	Description	Indicative Job Roles
6	Stock Market and Securities Law	Remisiers, Dealers Representatives,
7	Financial Statement Analysis and Asset Valuation	Employees of Registered Persons (ERP)
9	Funds Management Regulations	Fund Managers, Portfolio Managers
10	Asset and Funds Management	and ERPs

Module	Description	Indicative Job Roles
11	Fundamentals of Compliance	Compliance Officers, Heads of Compliance and ERPs
12	Investment Management and Corporate Finance	Corporate Finance Advisers, Corporate Bankers, Debt Capital Market (DCM), Research Analysts and ERPs
14	Derivatives	
16	Rules & Regulations of Derivatives	Futures Brokers, and Dealers
17	Securities and Derivatives Trading (Rules and Regulations)	
18	Securities and Derivatives Trading (Products and Analysis)	Remisiers and Dealers Representatives
19	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations)	Corporato Financo Advisoro Corporato
19A	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations) – Part A	Corporate Finance Advisers, Corporate Bankers, Research Analysts, DCM and ERPs.
19B	Advisory Services (Rules and Regulations) – Part B	o.

8. Who should I contact if I have additional questions?

For further enquiries, please direct them to AssessmentSecretariat@sidc.com.my